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Dr. med. Thomas Hamacher

Specialist in ophthalmology, member of the FMH

Education
2006

2005

1994

1992
1982-1988

MBA Health Economics State University of Economics Ekaterinburg
Health economist

Specialist title in ophthalmology

Doctorate

Studied human medicine at the Ludwig Maximilian University of Munich

Work Experience

since 2015
since 1996
1995-1996

1994-1995
1990-1994
1989-1990

Independent ophthalmological practice in Schaffhausen
Established as a specialist in ophthalmology in Starnberg

1st senior physician at the eye clinic of St. Josefs/St. Marien Hospital
Hagen

Senior physician at the Eye Clinic of the Municipal Clinics of Dortmund
Assistant doctor at the University Eye Clinic Mannheim

Visiting physician at the Rechts der Isar Eye Clinic at the Technical
University of Munich

Accreditation

Privatklinik Belair

Specialties

Ophthalmology

Contact

Schwertstrasse 4
8200 Schaffhausen

T +4152 6255211
praxis@dr-hamacher.ch
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