

# Dr. med. Thomas Hamacher

# Specialist in ophthalmology, member of the FMH

### Education

2006	MBA Health Economics State University of Economics Ekaterinburg
2005	Health economist
1994	Specialist title in ophthalmology
1992	Doctorate
1982-1988	Studied human medicine at the Ludwig Maximilian University of Munich

#### Work Experience

since 2015	Independent ophthalmological practice in Schaffhausen
since 1996	Established as a specialist in ophthalmology in Starnberg
1995-1996	1st senior physician at the eye clinic of St. Josefs/St. Marien Hospital Hagen
1994-1995	Senior physician at the Eye Clinic of the Municipal Clinics of Dortmund
1990-1994	Assistant doctor at the University Eye Clinic Mannheim
1989-1990	Visiting physician at the Rechts der Isar Eye Clinic at the Technical University of Munich

#### Accreditation

Privatklinik Belair

## **Specialties**

<u>Ophthalmology</u>

#### Contact

Schwertstrasse 4 8200 Schaffhausen

T +41 52 625 52 11 praxis@dr-hamacher.ch

Download vCard